TUSCOLA COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

125 W. Lincoln Street Suite 500 Caro, MI 48723 Telephone: 989-672-3700 Fax: 989-672-4011

RESOLUTION OPPOSING SB 1038 – 1040

WHEREAS, SB 1038, SB 1039, and SB 1040 would amend several acts to change the way property tax appeals are processed; and

WHEREAS, the proposed amendments would allow a three-year look back and additional reasons for an appeal, which would result in an increase in time to process the appeal, an increase in complications to local municipalities, and most importantly, an increase in cost to local municipalities; and

WHEREAS, this Board cannot support SB 1038-1040 as written at this time.

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Tuscola County Board of Commissioners opposes SB 1038-1040 due to the negative effects it will have on local municipalities.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that a copy of this resolution be forwarded to Senator Mike Green, Representative Terry Brown, Governor Rick Snyder, and the Michigan Association of Counties.

Date	Thom Bardwell, Chairperson Tuscola County Board of Commissioners
I, Jodi Fetting, Tuscola County Clerk, do herby certify that adopted by the Tuscola County Board of Commissioners at	its regular meeting on October 30, 2014.
Date/D/30//4	Jodi Fetting Cuaty Clera Tuscola County Clerk